Agreement – see section 6.2 for further details.

Shareholders who do not participate in the Offer will therefore be diluted.  The amount of the
dilution will depend on the number of Shares held by non-participating holders and the number
of New Shares actually issued.

2.3 Statement of Financial Position

Set out below is the audit reviewed Consolidated Balance Sheet of the Company as at 30
June 2022 and an unaudited pro forma Consolidated Balance Sheet of the Company after the
Subscription Agreement and Entitlement Offer assuming that the amount of $4.55m is
received under the Subscription Agreement and $2.8 million is received under the Entitlement
Offer, without deducting costs. The financial information prepared below is prepared in
accordance with Australian equivalents to International Financial Reporting Standards
(AIFRS).

Audited Financial
Report  Adjustments

Pro forma unaudited
Financial Report

30 June 2022 30 June 2022
 $000 $000 $000

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents *
3,994

7,350

11,344

Trade and other receivables

142

142

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   4,136   7,350   11,486

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Exploration and evaluation assets
37,791

37,791

Investment accounted for equity method   -   -

Intangibles

17

17

Property, plant and equipment

271

271

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS   38,079   -   38,079

10

TOTAL ASSETS   42,215   7,350   49,565

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables

342

342

Provisions

721

721

Lease Liability
181

181

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   1,244   -   1,244

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Provisions   -   -

Lease Liability   -   -

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES   -   -   -

TOTAL LIABILITIES   1,244   -   1,244

NET ASSETS   40,971   7,350   48,321

EQUITY

Contributed equity
102,115

7,350

109,465

Reserves

4,250

4,250

Accumulated losses

(65,394)

(65,394)

TOTAL EQUITY   40,971   7,350   48,321

* The potential funds on completion of the Offer (using 30 June 2022 closing cash as a starting
point) does not represent the actual or prospective cash or financial position of Australian
Mines. The above table does not take into account activities of the Company since 1 July
2022 and this expenditure is not recognised in the pro-forma Statement of Financial Position.
The above table does not take into account the costs of the Offer.

The Offer will therefore have the effect of increasing the Company’s cash assets by $7.35m
before costs, assuming all Entitlements are taken up.  As disclosed in the ASX Appendix 5B